VPN and Security Products at a Glan
E RE RR 5
CHA
PTER
5
VPN
 AN
D

Option
No No Yes, integrated in
select models
Yes, integrated in
select models
Yes, integrated in
select models
Failover Support No No Yes, UR/FO models
only
Yes, UR/FO models
only
Yes, UR/FO models
only
Size Desktop Desktop 1 RU 2 RU 3 RU
Cisco PIX Bundles1
PIX-535-UR-BUN PIX 535 Unrestricted Bundle (Chassis, unrestricted software, two 10/100 ports, VPN Accelerator Card+)
PIX-535-R-BUN PIX 535 Restricted Bundle (Chassis, restricted software, two 10/100 ports)
PIX-535-FO-BUN PIX 535 Failover Bundle (Chassis, failover software, two 10/100 ports, VPN Accelerator Card+)
PIX-525-UR-GE-BUN PIX 525 Unrestricted GE Bundle (Chassis, unrestricted software, two GE ports, two 10/100 ports, VPN
Acceleration Card+)
PIX-525-FO-GE-BUN PIX 525 Failover GE Bundle (Chassis, failover software, two GE ports, two 10/100 ports, VPN Acceleration Card+)
PIX-525-UR-BUN PIX 525 Unrestricted Bundle (Chassis, unrestricted software, two 10/100 ports, VPN Accelerator Card+)
PIX-525-R-BUN PIX 525 Restricted Bundle (Chassis, restricted software, two 10/100 ports)
PIX-525-FO-BUN PIX 525 Failover Bundle (Chassis, failover software, two 10/100 ports, VPN Accelerator Card+)
PIX-515E-UR-FE-BUN PIX 515E Unrestricted Bundle (Chassis, unrestricted software, six 10/100 ports, VPN Accelerator Card+)
PIX-515E-FO-FE-BUN PIX 515E Failover Bundle (Chassis, failover software, six 10/100 ports, VPN Accelerator Card+)
PIX-515E-UR-BUN PIX 515E Unrestricted Bundle (Chassis, unrestricted software, two 10/100 ports, VPN Accelerator Card+)
PIX-515E-R-BUN PIX 515E Restricted Bundle (Chassis, restricted software, two 10/100 ports)
PIX-515E-FO-BUN PIX 515E Failover Bundle (Chassis, failover software, two 10/100 ports, VPN Accelerator Card+)
PIX-515E-R-DMZ-BUN  PIX 515E DMZ Bundle (Chassis, restricted software, three 10/100 ports)
PIX-506E-BUN-K9 PIX 506E 3DES/AES Bundle (Chassis, software, 3DES/AES license, two 10-BaseT ports)2
PIX-501-BUN-K9 PIX 501 10 User/3DES/AES Bundle (Chassis, SW, 10 user/3DES/AES license, 4 port 10/100 switch)
PIX-501-50-BUN-K9 PIX 501 50 User/3DES/AES Bundle (Chassis, SW, 50 user/3DES/AES license, 4 port 10/100 switch)
PIX-501-UL-BUN-K9        PIX 501 Unlimited User/3DES/AES Bundle (Chassis, SW, Unlimited Users 3DES/AES license, 4 port 10/100 switch)
Cisco PIX Interfaces and Cards
PIX-1GE-66 PIX  66-MHz Single-port Gigabit Ethernet interface card (multimode fiber, SC connector)
PIX-4FE-66 PIX 66-MHz Four-port 10/100 Fast Ethernet interface card, RJ45
PIX-1FE PIX Single-port 10/100 Fast Ethernet interface card
PIX-VPN-ACCEL PIX DES/3DES VPN Accelerator Card (VAC)
PIX-VPN-PLUS PIX DES/3DES/AES VPN Accelerator Card+ (VAC+)
5-4 Cisco PIX Security Appliance Series

either from a SSL-capable Web browser or an installed VPN Client, allowing for maximum
flexibility and application access without the need to deploy and manage multiple unique
devices for secure corporate or partner application access. Incorporating the most advanced,
high-availability capabilities with a unique purpose-built, remote-access architecture, it
allows corporations to build high-performance, scalable, and robust VPN infrastructures to
support their mission-critical, remote-access applications.
Unique to the industry, it is the only scalable platform to offer components that are
field-swappable and can be upgraded by the customer. These components, called Scalable
Encryption Processing (SEP/SEP-E) modules, enable users to easily add capacity and
throughput.
The Cisco VPN 3000 Series Concentrator supports the widest range of connectivity options,
including WebVPN (Clientless using a Web browser), the Cisco VPN Client, the Microsoft
L2TP/IPSec, and Microsoft PPTP.
When to Sell
PIX Accessories
PIX-506E-PWR-AC Redundant AC power supply for PIX 506E
PIX-515-PWR-DC Redundant DC power supply for PIX 515/515E
1. This is only a small subset of all parts available via URL listed under “For More Information”. Some parts have restricted
access or are not available through distribution channels. Resellers: For latest part number and pricing info, see the
Distribution Product Reference Guide at: http://www.cisco.com/dprg (limited country availability).

Platforms Windows 2000 Server and Advanced
Server (up to Service Pack 3)
Windows NT v4.0 Server and Enterprise
Server (Service Pack 5 or later)
Solaris 8 SPARC architecture (64-bit
kernel)
Windows NT v4.0 Workstation (Service
Pack 5 or later)
Windows 2000 Professional (up to Service
Pack 3)
Windows XP Professional (up to Service 1)
Microsoft Windows 2000 Server and
Advanced Server (up to SP 2)
Cisco Security Agent Options
CSA-SRVR-K9= Cisco Security Server Agent (Win + Sol), 1 Agent
CSA-B10-SRVR-K9 Cisco Security Server Agent (Win + Sol), 10 Agent Bundle
CSA-B25-SRVR-K9 Cisco Security Server Agent (Win + Sol), 25 Agent Bundle
CSA-B50-SRVR-K9 Cisco Security Server Agent (Win + Sol), 50 Agent Bundle
CSA-B100-SRVR-K9 Cisco Security Server Agent (Win + Sol), 100 Agent Bundle
CSA-B25-DTOP-K9 Cisco Security Desktop Agent (Win + Sol), 25 Agent Bundle
CSA-B100-DTOP-K9 Cisco Security Desktop Agent (Win + Sol), 100 Agent Bundle
CSA-B250-DTOP-K9 Cisco Security Desktop Agent (Win + Sol), 250 Agent Bundle
CSA-B500-DTOP-K9 Cisco Security Desktop Agent (Win + Sol), 500 Agent Bundle
CSA-B500-SRVR-K9 Cisco Security Server Agent (Win + Sol), 500 Agent Bundle
CSA-B1000-DTOP-K9 Cisco Security Desktop Agent (Win + Sol), 1000 Agent Bundle
CSA-B5000-DTOP-K9 Cisco Security Desktop Agent (Win + Sol), 5000 Agent Bundle
CSA-PROFILER-K9 Cisco Security Agent Profiler
5-10 Cisco Secure Access Control Server (ACS) for Windows

capabilities including backup, recovery, software upgrades, monitoring, maintenance,
and troubleshooting functions
• Provides authentication against Windows domains and remote logging capabilities of
user accounting records
• A packet-filtering service to block traffic on all but the necessary Cisco Secure
ACS-specific TCP and User Datagram Protocol ports
• Preinstalled, standalone Cisco Security Agent helps protects Cisco Secure ACS
Solution Engine from day-zero attacks
• Built-in NTP functions to maintain network timing synchronization and consistency
with other Cisco Secure ACS appliances or network devices
Specifications
Cisco Secure Access Control Server (ACS) for Windows1
1. This is only a small subset of all parts available via URL listed under “For More Information”. Some parts have restricted
access or are not available through distribution channels. Resellers: For latest part number and pricing info, see the
Distribution Product Reference Guide at: http://www.cisco.com/dprg (limited country availability).
CSACS-3.3-WIN-K9 Cisco Secure ACS 3.3 for Windows
CSACS-3.3-WINUP-K9 Upgrade to CSACS 3.3 for Windows from ACS versions 1.x, 2.x, and Cisco Secure ACS for Unix version 2.x
CSACS-3.3-WINMR-K9 Minor update kit for customers on ACS 3.x that do not have SAS support contracts; Includes minor update
release for ACS 3.3
Sell This Product When a Customer Needs These Features
Cisco Secure Access

authentication and data encryption have been added to URT v2.5 to enable a more
secure connection from the user
• LDAP Support (Active Directory and NDS directories)—Cisco Secure URT v2.5
supports Windows’ Active Directory and Novell’s NDS LDAP servers
• Multiple Users Per Port—Previous versions of Cisco Secure URT support only a single
user logon on a single port
• Display of Windows NT Groups—The URT Administrator interface is enhanced to
display the users belonging to a Windows NT group
• MAC Address Events History—With URT v2.5 MAC-address-based logon/logoff
events are added as an option and reported to the history events tool
Cisco Secure ACS Solution Engine1
1. This is only a small subset of all parts available via URL listed under “For More Information”. Some parts have restricted
access or are not available through distribution channels. Resellers: For latest part number and pricing info, see the
Distribution Product Reference Guide at: http://www.cisco.com/dprg (limited country availability).
CSACSE-1112-K9 Cisco Secure ACS 3.3 Solution; includes HW and SW
CSACSE-1112-UP-K9 Upg. for ACS 3.X open server or 1111 to Cisco 1112 w/ACS 3.3
CSACSE-3.3-SWMR-K9 Minor Release update for CSACS Sol. Eng. SW 3.3-Jul04
Sell This Product When a Customer Needs These Features
Cisco Secure User
Registration Tool (URT)
• Web-based LAN authentication for Windows, Macintosh, and Linux client platforms—ideal for mobile users